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Summary for: All Contests, All Districts, All Counting Groups

Precincts Reported: 37 of 37 (100.00%)

Registered Voters: 95,324 of 130,639 (72.97%)

Ballots Cast: 95,324

Election Summary Report

General Election
Hernando County, FL
November 08, 2016

President and Vice President
Precincts Reported: 37 of 37 (100.00%)

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate

Donald J. Trump

Hillary Rodham Clinton

Gary Johnson

Darrell L. Castle

Jill Stein

Roque "Rocky" De La Fuente
Write-in

Total Votes

Laurence J. Kotlikoff

Party
REP
DEM
LPF
CPF
GRE
REF

WRITE-IN

Total

95,324 /130,639

541
117

Total
58,970
31,795

2,051
190
710

77
858
94,651

Total

72.97%

61.86%
33.35%
2.15%
0.20%
0.74%
0.08%
0.90%
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United States Senator
Precincts Reported: 37 of 37 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 95,324 /130,639 72.97%
Undervotes 2,712
Overvotes 24
Candidate Party Total
Marco Rubio REP 53,708 56.34%
Patrick Murphy DEM 32,766 34.37%
Paul Stanton LPF 3,402 3.57%
Tony Khoury NPA 657 0.69%
Bruce Nathan NPA 996 1.04%
Steven Machat NPA 407 0.43%
Basil E. Dalack NPA 367 0.39%
Write-in 270 0.28%
Total Votes 92,573

Total
Howard Knepper WRITE-IN 1

Representative in Congress, District 11
Precincts Reported: 37 of 37 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 95,324 /130,639 72.97%
Undervotes 5,325
Overvotes 9
Candidate Party Total
Daniel Webster REP 55,509 58.23%
Dave Koller DEM 31,349 32.89%
Bruce Ray Riggs NPA 3,117 3.27%
Total Votes 89,975

State Representative, District 35
Precincts Reported: 34 of 34 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 88,360/117,848 74.98%
Undervotes 4,992
Overvotes 6
Candidate Party Total
Blaise Ingoglia REP 49,966 56.55%
Ramon J. Gutierrez DEM 30,901 34.97%

Total Votes 80,867
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Property Appraiser

Precincts Reported: 37 of 37 (100.00%)

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
John Emerson
Jeff Huffman
Total Votes

Supervisor of Elections

Party
REP
DEM

Precincts Reported: 37 of 37 (100.00%)

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
Shirley Anderson
Debra Myers
Total Votes

Party
REP
DEM

Total

95,324 /130,639
5,926
12

Total
56,791
32,578
89,369

Total

95,324 /130,639
4,998
10

Total
61,327
28,974
90,301
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72.97%

59.58%

34.18%

72.97%

64.34%
30.40%

Board of County Commissioners District 1
Precincts Reported: 37 of 37 (100.00%)

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
Nick Nicholson
Jimmy Lodato

Total Votes

Party
REP
DEM

Total

95,324 /130,639
6,388
14

Total
49,973
38,934
88,907

72.97%

52.42%
40.84%
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Board of County Commissioners District 3
Precincts Reported: 37 of 37 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 95,324 /130,639  72.97%
Undervotes 5,456
Overvotes 9
Candidate Party Total
John Allocco REP 52,667 55.25%
Diane Rowden DEM 37,177 39.00%
Total Votes 89,844

Board of County Commissioners District 5
Precincts Reported: 37 of 37 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 95,324 /130,639  72.97%
Undervotes 7,047
Overvotes 8
Candidate Party Total
Steve Champion REP 55,892 58.63%
Paul Douglas DEM 32,362 33.95%
Total Votes 88,254

Justice of the Supreme Court Charles T. Canady

Precincts Reported: 37 of 37 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 95,324 /130,639  72.97%
Undervotes 12,978
Overvotes 27
Candidate Party Total
Yes 53,453 56.08%
No 28,851 30.27%

Total Votes 82,304
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Justice of the Supreme Court Jorge Labarga
Precincts Reported: 37 of 37 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 95,324 /130,639 72.97%
Undervotes 13,115
Overvotes 11
Candidate Party Total
Yes 51,341 53.86%
No 30,842 32.35%
Total Votes 82,183

Justice of the Supreme Court Ricky L. Polston

Precincts Reported: 37 of 37 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 95,324 /130,639  72.97%
Undervotes 13,366
Overvotes 9
Candidate Party Total
Yes 52,757 55.34%
No 29,174 30.61%
Total Votes 81,931

Fifth District Court of Appeal Jay Cohen

Precincts Reported: 37 of 37 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 95,324 /130,639  72.97%
Undervotes 14,232
Overvotes 29
Candidate Party Total
Yes 53,526 56.15%
No 27,521 28.87%

Total Votes 81,047
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Fifth District Court of Appeal James A. Edwards

Precincts Reported: 37 of 37 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 95,324 /130,639 72.97%
Undervotes 14,434
Overvotes 11
Candidate Party Total
Yes 54,175 56.83%
No 26,689 28.00%
Total Votes 80,864

Fifth District Court of Appeal Brian Lambert

Precincts Reported: 37 of 37 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 95,324 /130,639  72.97%
Undervotes 14,543
Overvotes 18
Candidate Party Total
Yes 53,929 56.57%
No 26,816 28.13%
Total Votes 80,745

Fifth District Court of Appeal Vincent G. Torpy Jr

Precincts Reported: 37 of 37 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 95,324 /130,639  72.97%
Undervotes 14,663
Overvotes 17
Candidate Party Total
Yes 52,968 55.57%
No 27,661 29.02%

Total Votes 80,629
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School Board District 4

Precincts Reported: 37 of 37 (100.00%)

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate Party
Gus Guadagnino

William J. Vonada

Total Votes

Total

95,324 /130,639

11,732
17

Total
49,570
33,990
83,560

72.97%

52.00%
35.66%

Brooksville City Council Member Seat 2

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate Party
Joe Bernardini
Frankie Burnett

Total Votes

Sterling Hill Community Development District Seat 4

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate Party
Michael Dimos Jr
Frances Krause

Total Votes

Total

28,530/ 5,053 564.62%

338
0

Total
1,982
1,300
3,282

Total

27,767 / 2,186

255
1

Total
692
683

1,375

6.95%
4.56%

1270.22

2.49%
2.46%
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No.1 Constitutional Amendment
Precincts Reported: 37 of 37 (100.00%)

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
Yes

No

Total Votes

Party

Total

95,324 /130,639

3,072
38

Total
48,296
43,903
92,199

No.2 Constitutional Amendment
Precincts Reported: 37 of 37 (100.00%)

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
Yes

No

Total Votes

Party

Total

95,324 /130,639

2,169
20

Total
64,810
28,310
93,120

No.3 Constitutional Amendment

Precincts Reported: 37 of 37 (100.00%)

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
Yes

No

Total Votes

Party

Total

95,324 /130,639
3,431
19

Total
74,959
16,900
91,859

72.97%

50.67%

46.06%

72.97%

67.99%

29.70%

72.97%

78.64%
17.73%
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No.5 Constitutional Amendment

Precincts Reported: 37 of 37 (100.00%)

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate Party
Yes

No

Total Votes

Total

95,324 /130,639

4,362
20

Total
71,499
19,426
90,925

72.97%

75.01%
20.38%
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