# **Election Summary Report**

General Election

Hernando County, FL

November 08, 2016

#### Summary for: All Contests, All Districts, All Counting Groups

Precincts Reported: 37 of 37 (100.00%) Registered Voters: 95,324 of 130,639 (72.97%) Ballots Cast: 95,324

#### **President and Vice President**

		Total	
Times Cast		95,324 / 130,639	72.97%
Undervotes		541	
Overvotes		117	
Candidate	Party	Total	
Donald J. Trump	REP	58,970	61.86%
Hillary Rodham Clinton	DEM	31,795	33.35%
Gary Johnson	LPF	2,051	2.15%
Darrell L. Castle	CPF	190	0.20%
Jill Stein	GRE	710	0.74%
Roque "Rocky" De La Fuente	REF	77	0.08%
Write-in		858	0.90%
Total Votes		94,651	
		Total	
Laurence J. Kotlikoff	WRITE-IN	3	

#### **United States Senator**

Precincts Reported: 37 of 37 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		95,324 / 130,639	72.97%
Undervotes		2,712	
Overvotes		24	
Candidate	Party	Total	
Marco Rubio	REP	53,708	56.34%
Patrick Murphy	DEM	32,766	34.37%
Paul Stanton	LPF	3,402	3.57%
Tony Khoury	NPA	657	0.69%
Bruce Nathan	NPA	996	1.04%
Steven Machat	NPA	407	0.43%
Basil E. Dalack	NPA	367	0.39%
Write-in		270	0.28%
Total Votes		92,573	
		Total	
Howard Knepper	WRITE-IN	1	

## **Representative in Congress, District 11**

Precincts Reported: 37 of 37 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		95,324 / 130,639	72.97%
Undervotes		5,325	
Overvotes		9	
Candidate	Party	Total	
Daniel Webster	REP	55,509	58.23%
Dave Koller	DEM	31,349	32.89%
Bruce Ray Riggs	NPA	3,117	3.27%
Total Votes		89,975	

# State Representative, District 35

		Total	
Times Cast		88,360 / 117,848	74.98%
Undervotes		4,992	
Overvotes		6	
Candidate	Party	Total	
Blaise Ingoglia	REP	49,966	56.55%
Ramon J. Gutierrez DEM		30,901	34.97%
Total Votes		80,867	

#### **Property Appraiser**

Precincts Reported: 37 of 37 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		95,324 / 130,639	72.97%
Undervotes		5,926	
Overvotes		12	
Candidate	Party	Total	
John Emerson	REP	56,791	59.58%
Jeff Huffman	DEM	32,578	34.18%
Total Votes		89,369	

# **Supervisor of Elections**

Precincts Reported: 37 of 37 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		95,324 / 130,639	72.97%
Undervotes		4,998	
Overvotes		10	
Candidate	Party	Total	
Shirley Anderson	REP	61,327	64.34%
Debra Myers DEM		28,974	30.40%
Total Votes		90,301	

# **Board of County Commissioners District 1**

		Total	
Times Cast		95,324 / 130,639	72.97%
Undervotes		6,388	
Overvotes		14	
Candidate	Party	Total	
Nick Nicholson	REP	49,973	52.42%
Jimmy Lodato DEM		38,934	40.84%
Total Votes		88,907	

#### **Board of County Commissioners District 3**

Precincts Reported: 37 of 37 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		95,324 / 130,639	72.97%
Undervotes		5,456	
Overvotes		9	
Candidate	Party	Total	
John Allocco	REP	52,667	55.25%
Diane Rowden	DEM	37,177	39.00%
Total Votes		89,844	

## **Board of County Commissioners District 5**

Precincts Reported: 37 of 37 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		95,324 / 130,639	72.97%
Undervotes		7,047	
Overvotes		8	
Candidate	Party	Total	
Steve Champion	REP	55,892	58.63%
Paul Douglas DEM		32,362	33.95%
Total Votes		88,254	

## Justice of the Supreme Court Charles T. Canady

		Total	
Times Cast		95,324 / 130,639	72.97%
Undervotes		12,978	
Overvotes		27	
Candidate	Party	Total	
Yes		53,453	56.08%
No		28,851	30.27%
Total Votes		82,304	

#### Justice of the Supreme Court Jorge Labarga

Precincts Reported: 37 of 37 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		95,324 / 130,639	72.97%
Undervotes		13,115	
Overvotes		11	
Candidate	Party	Total	
Candidate Yes	Party	Total 51,341	53.86%
	Party		53.86% 32.35%

## Justice of the Supreme Court Ricky L. Polston

Precincts Reported: 37 of 37 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		95,324 / 130,639	72.97%
Undervotes		13,366	
Overvotes		9	
Candidate	Party	Total	
Yes		52,757	55.34%
No		29,174	30.61%
Total Votes		81,931	

## Fifth District Court of Appeal Jay Cohen

		Total	
Times Cast		95,324 / 130,639	72.97%
Undervotes		14,232	
Overvotes		29	
Candidate	Party	Total	
Yes		53,526	56.15%
No		27,521	28.87%
Total Votes		81,047	

#### Fifth District Court of Appeal James A. Edwards

Precincts Reported: 37 of 37 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		95,324 / 130,639	72.97%
Undervotes		14,434	
Overvotes		11	
Candidate	Party	Total	
Candidate Yes	Party	Total 54,175	56.83%
	Party		56.83% 28.00%

## Fifth District Court of Appeal Brian Lambert

Precincts Reported: 37 of 37 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		95,324 / 130,639	72.97%
Undervotes		14,543	
Overvotes 18			
Candidate	Party	Total	
Yes		53,929	56.57%
No		26,816	28.13%
Total Votes		80,745	

# Fifth District Court of Appeal Vincent G. Torpy Jr

		Total	
Times Cast		95,324 / 130,639	72.97%
Undervotes		14,663	
Overvotes		17	
Candidate	Party	Total	
Yes		52,968	55.57%
103		52,500	55.5770
No		27,661	29.02%

#### **School Board District 4**

Precincts Reported: 37 of 37 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		95,324 / 130,639	72.97%
Undervotes		11,732	
Overvotes		17	
Candidate	Party	Total	
Gus Guadagnino		49,570	52.00%
William J. Vonada		33,990	35.66%
Total Votes		83,560	

## **Brooksville City Council Member Seat 2**

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		28,530 / 5,053	564.62%
Undervotes		338	
Overvotes		0	
Candidate	Party	Total	
Joe Bernardini		1,982	6.95%
Frankie Burnett		1,300	4.56%
Total Votes		3,282	

# Sterling Hill Community Development District Seat 4

		Total	
Times Cast		27,767 / 2,186	1270.22
Undervotes		255	
Overvotes		1	
Candidate	Party	Total	
Michael Dimos Jr		692	2.49%
Frances Krause		683	2.46%

#### No.1 Constitutional Amendment

Precincts Reported: 37 of 37 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		95,324 / 130,639	72.97%
Undervotes		3,072	
Overvotes		38	
Candidate	Party	Total	
Yes		48,296	50.67%
No		43,903	46.06%

# No.2 Constitutional Amendment

Precincts Reported: 37 of 37 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		95,324 / 130,639	72.97%
Undervotes		2,169	
Overvotes		20	
Candidate	Party	Total	
Yes		64,810	67.99%
No		28,310	29.70%
Total Votes		93,120	

## No.3 Constitutional Amendment

		Total	
Times Cast		95,324 / 130,639	72.97%
Undervotes		3,431	
Overvotes		19	
Candidate	Party	Total	
Yes		74,959	78.64%
No		16,900	17.73%
Total Votes		91,859	

# No.5 Constitutional Amendment

		Total	
Times Cast		95,324 / 130,639	72.97%
Undervotes		4,362	
Overvotes		20	
Candidate	Davta	<b>T</b>	
Canuluate	Party	Total	
Yes	Party	1 otal 71,499	75.01%
	Party		75.01% 20.38%